506077336 05/27/2020

EPAS ID: PAT6124051

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL S WIEDERODER	05/12/2020
MATTHEW HURLEY	05/11/2020
ANDREW CONNORS	05/15/2020
ERIC BROCK	05/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	10 GENERAL GREENE AVENUE
City:	NATICK
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01760

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16884400

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)206-3708

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 508-654-9308

Email: roger.c.phillips.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: U.S. ARMY SOLDIER SYSTEMS CENTER LEGAL O

Address Line 1: 10 GENERAL GREENE AVENUE

Address Line 4: NATICK, MASSACHUSETTS 01760-5035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NA-1552	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER C PHILLIPS
SIGNATURE:	/Roger C. Phillips/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2020

Total Attachments: 8

source=NA-1552_Assignments#page1.tif source=NA-1552_Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 506077336 REEL: 052761 FRAME: 0001



PATENT REEL: 052761 FRAME: 0002

<u>Assignment</u>

Flow Meter

Title of Invention: _

Inventor(s):Mattr	new Hurley	
	ned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of equired by virture of the circumstances under which the above as made, hereby:	
the Army, the entire Possessions, and Popatent and all Letter	rernment of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, uerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for s Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part oplication and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.	
2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government, within eight months of the filing of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails to make such a determination, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.		
any further documer invention, the prosec	any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute its necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the cution and settlement of administrative actions and recording of title is and patents issuing thereon.	
Inventor:	MATTHEW HURLEY	
Address:	3JANICE CIRCLE	
	FRAMINGHAM MA 01701	
	Date: 11 MAY 2020	
Witness (1):	Guard milarthy	
Signature:	Janghet Town	

Address:	14 Cross 5T
	NaTICK, MA 01760
	Date: 5-11-26
	,
Witness (2):	Buddy D'Agostino
Signature:	Sylven Service
Address:	261 main St.
	New Ipswich, NH 03071

Date: 11 11/ay 2020

Ass	<u>ign</u>	<u>ment</u>
-----	------------	-------------

Title of Invention:	Flow	meter	
Inventor(s):	Michael	wiederaler	

- I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virture of the circumstances under which the above entitled invention was made, hereby:
- 1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government, within eight months of the filing of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails to make such a determination, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.
- 3. Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of administrative actions and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Inventor:	Michael wiederoder min	
Address:	14 Boynton St 42	
	Boston, MA OZ130	
	Date: May 12,2020	
Witness (1):	Danielle M.F. Whderoder	
Signature:	Canula Of Walander	

Address:	14 Boynton #2 Boston, MA 02130	
	Date: /2 MAY 2020	
Witness (2):	Cassandre Wán	
Signature:	Mossanore Jupin	
Address:	6 Mountrain Temace	

Boston, MA 02136

Date: 05/12/2010

Assignment

Title of Invention:	low Meter	
Inventor(s): Andrew	J Connors	

- I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virture of the circumstances under which the above entitled invention was made, hereby:
- 1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government, within eight months of the filing of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails to make such a determination, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.
- 3. Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of administrative actions and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Inventor:	andrew Connors
Address:	940 Cohamet St.
	Taunton, MA 02780
	Date: 5/15/20
Witness (1):	LORI ENGLAND CREEKMORE
Signature:	Sid Effect Culmel

Address:

42 MIDDLESEX AVE.

NATICK MA. 01760

Date: 05-15-2020

Witness (2):

Mary Macilongio

Signature:

May Machanda

Address:

20Linda Aue

Millbury MA 01527

Date: 05 15 - 2020

		<u>Assignme</u>	<u>nt</u>	
Title of invention:	Flow	meter		
Inventor(s):				
I (We), the undersigner the United States accentitled invention was	luired by vir	ture of the circu	tion of the rights mstances under	of the Government of which the above
Possessions, and Pu	ight, title an erto Rico, ir Patent issu	id interest throu n and to the abo iing thereon, an	ghout the United invent ove-entitled invent d any continuatio	States, its Territories, tion and application for n, continuation-in-part
in those foreign counthe United States approvided that if the Gparticular foreign coumonths, all right, title	tries in which olication for overnment outry or fails and interest nonexclusionay issue ouenses for u	the Governm patent, determines not to make such a stin the invention in the invention is end for the invention is the invention in the invention in the invention is end for the invention in the i	ent, within eight n nes to cause an a to cause an appli I determination, w n in such foreign royalty-free licens n such foreign co	country shall remain in se to the Government suntry, including the
3. Agree to provide a any further documen invention, the prosect to patent applications	ts necessar aution and s	y to the prosect ettlement of adr	uti <mark>on of pate</mark> nt app ninistrative action	edge and to execute plications on the is and recording of title
Inventor:		Back 3		and the second of the second o
Address:	420.6	ingold St	<u>44</u> /37m	
	May o	1796	10	
	Date:	5/26/2020	*	

PATENT REEL: 052761 FRAME: 0009

Witness (1):

Signature:

Address:	5 Main St Apt #3
	Mendon Mai 01756 1 1980 Mario Series
	Date: May 26, 3320
pe frager mest. Di pr Al pro-grissm	n (1779), she buston agreed in seembo ren parabiseet in engan abstable heligikka digika kalikulungi sheka (1977) nay igambel iskoleta engapar ok tibo yan ya kafilika kalikulungi na okononin in kakina kalikulungi. Heliotak ili kulonin ya kaka madala kalika kalik
Witness (2):	
Signature:	e 18 km. a
المستولية	
Angelen i Angelen i Angelen i Angelen i Angelen Angelen i Bajita di Angelen i Angelen i Bajita di Angelen i Angelen i Angelen i Angelen i	eg <mark>a en la composició de la composició d</mark>
N 1884	
gada age a lie e	Property and the control of the cont

2

PATENT REEL: 052761 FRAME: 0010